












eraiao, 
title & abstract inc. 

PROPERTY INFORMATION REPORT 
3050 Concho Drive, Pensacola, Florida 32507 I Phone: 850-466-3077 

THE ATTACHED REPORT IS ISSUED TO: 

SCOTT LUNSFORD, ESCAIVIBIA COUNTY TAX COLLECTOR 

TAX ACCOUNT #: �02-0274-000 �CERTIFICATE #: �2022-520 

THIS REPORT IS NOT TITLE INSURANCE. THE LIABILITY FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS 
REPORT IS LIMITED TO THE PERSON(S) EXPRESSLY IDENTIFIED BY NAME IN THE PROPERTY 
INFORMATION REPORT AS THE RECIPIENT(S) OF THE PROPERTY INFORMATION REPORT. 

The attached Report prepared in accordance with the instructions given by the user named above includes a 
listing of the owner(s) of record of the land described herein together with current and delinquent ad valorem 
tax information and a listing and copies of all open or unsatisfied leases, mortgages, judgments and 
encumbrances recorded in the Official Record Books of Escambia County, Florida that appear to encumber the 
title to said land as listed on page 2 herein. It is the responsibility of the party named above to verify receipt of 
each document listed. If a copy of any document listed is not received, the office issuing this Report must be 
contacted immediately. 

This Report is subject to: Current year taxes; taxes and assessments due now or in subsequent years; oil, gas, 
and mineral or any subsurface rights of any kind or nature; easements, restrictions and covenants of record; 
encroachments, overlaps, boundary line disputes, and any other matters that would be disclosed by an accurate 
survey and inspection of the premises. 

This Report does not insure or guarantee the validity or sufficiency of any document attached, nor is it to be 
considered a title insurance policy, an opinion of title, a guarantee of title, or as any other form of guarantee or 
warranty of title. 

Use of the term "Report" herein refers to the Property Information Report and the documents attached hereto. 

Period Searched: May 14, 2004 to and including May 14, 2024 �Abstractor: �Vicki Campbell 

    

BY 

4W0$' ,/ 
Michael A. Campbell, 
As President 
Dated: May 18, 2024 



PROPERTY INFORMATION REPORT 
CONTINUATION PAGE 

May 18, 2024 
Tax Account #: 02-0274-000 

�

1. �The Grantee(s) of the last deed(s) of record is/are: ESTATE OF JOHN C. ARD AS TO FEE SIMPLE TITLE AND 
NATHAN T. HARRIS AND LORI A. HARRIS AS TO CONTRACTUAL INTEREST 

By Virtue of Warranty Deed recorded 9/27/1991 in OR 3064/858 and Contract for Deed recorded 03/19/1992 - OR 
3142/438 

ABSTRACTOR'S NOTE: WE FIND NO PROBATE ON JOHN C. ARD. WE DO FIND A SATISFACTION OF 
MORTGAGE FROM A MARK ARD AS SON AND EXECUTOR BUT NO PROBATE PROCEEDINGS IN 
ESCAMBIA COUNTY FLORIDA. WE DID INCLUDE ANY JUDGMENTS AGAINST APPARENT HEIR MARK 
ARD. THERE WAS NEVER A DEED INTO HARRIS RECORDED FOR FEE SIMPLE TITLE. 

�

2. �The land covered by this Report is: See Attached Exhibit "A" 

�

3. �The following unsatisfied mortgages, liens, and judgments affecting the land covered by this Report appear of record: 

a. Judgment in favor of State of FL/Escambia County recorded 2/1/2006 - OR 5830/42 
b. Judgment in favor of State of FL/Escambia County recorded 2/1/2006 - OR 5830/225 
c. Judgment in favor of Gulf Winds Federal Credit Union recorded 5/29/2018 - OR 7906/1688 together with affidavit of 

address recorded 5/29/2018 - OR 7906/1689 
d. Judgment in favor of State of FL/Escambia County/Dept of Corrections recorded 11/9/2017 - OR 7807/1415 
e. Judgment in favor of State of FL/Escambia County recorded 1/21/2009 - OR 6417/1 
f. Judgment in favor of State of FL/Escambia County recorded 1/21/2009 - OR 6417/2 
g. Civil Lien in favor of State of FL/Escambia County/ Dept of Corrections recorded 11/9/2017 - OR 7807/1416 
h. Judgment in favor of State of FL/Escambia County recorded 8/15/2015 - OR 7283/358 
i. Certificate of Delinquency recorded 3/16/2012 - OR 6832/1845 
j. Federal Tax Lien in favor of Department of Treasury/Internal Revenue Service recorded 5/10/2016 - OR 7520/1780 
k. Certificate of Delinquency recorded 4/2/2004 - OR 5377/502 
1. Restitution Lien in favor of Bill Walther Construction Co. recorded 3/26/2001 - OR 4679/583 
in. Restitution Lien in favor of Escambia County Sheriff's Department recorded 5/17/2001 - OR 4707/1278 
n. Restitution Lien in favor of State of FL/DOC recorded 5/17/2001 - OR 4707/1280 
o. Restitution Lien in favor of State of FL/Escambia County recorded 5/17/2001 - OR 4707/1282 
p. Judgment in favor of State of FL/Escambia County recorded 3/12/2012 - OR 6837/1189 
q. Judgment in favor of State of FL/Escambia County recorded 3/30/2012 - OR 6837/1191 
r. Judgment in favor of State of FL/Escambia County recorded 3/30/2012 - OR 6837/1193 
s. Judgment in favor of State of FL/Escambia County recorded 3/30/2012 - OR 6837/1195 
t. Code Enforcement Lien in favor of Escambia County recorded 9/26/2016 - OR 7596/1236 and OR 7596/1697 together 

with Cost Order recorded 4/8/2019 - OR 8074/1558 

4. Taxes: 
Taxes for the year(s) 2021-2023 are delinquent. 
Tax Account #: 02-0274-000 
Assessed Value: $37,007.00 
Exemptions: HOMESTEAD EXEMPTION 

�

5. �We find the following HOA names in our search (if a condominium, the condo does book and page are included for your 
review): NONE 

Payment of any special liens/assessments imposed by City, County, and/or State. 

Note: Escambia County and/or local municipalities may impose special liens/assessments. These liens/assessments are not discovered 
in a title search or shown above. These special assessments typically create a lien on real property. The entity that governs subject 
property must be contacted to verify payment status. 



PERDIDO TITLE & ABSTRACT, INC. 
PROPERTY INFORMATION REPORT 

3050 Concho Drive, Pensacola, Florida 32507 I Phone 850-466-3077 

Scott Lunsford 
Escambia County Tax Collector 
P.O. Box 1312 
Pensacola, FL 32591 

CERTIFICATION: TITLE SEARCH FOR TDA 

TAX DEED SALE DATE: � 

TAX ACCOUNT #: � 

CERTIFICATE #: 

SEPT 4, 2024 

02-0274-000 

2022-520 
In compliance with Section 197.522, Florida Statutes, the following is a list of names and addresses of those 
persons, firms, and/or agencies having legal interest in or claim against the above-described property. The above-
referenced tax sale certificate is being submitted as proper notification of tax deed sale. 

YES NO 
El �Z �Notify City of Pensacola, P.O. Box 12910, 32521 
Z �Notify Escambia County, 190 Governmental Center, 32502 
Z �Homestead for  2023  tax year. 

NATHAN T. HARRIS 
LORI A. HARRIS AND 
JOHN C. ARD AND MIKE ARD 
110 W DEVANE ST. 
PENSACOLA, FL 32534 

ESCAMBIA COUNTY CODE ENFORCEMENT 
3363 W PARK PL 
PENSACOLA, FL 32505 

DEPARTMENT OF TREASURY 
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE 
400 W BAY ST STE 35045 
JACKSONVILLE FL 32202 - 4437 

CLERK OF CIRCUIT COURT 
DIVISION ENFORCEMENT 
1800 WEST ST. MARY'S ST. 
PENSACOLA, FL 32051 

DOR CHILD SUPPORT DOMESTIC RELATIONS 
3670B NORTH "L" STREET 
PENSACOLA, FL 32505 

ESCAMBIA COUNTY 
DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS 
2251 N. PALAFOX ST. 
PENSACOLA, FL 32501 

CONTINUED ON PAGE 4 

NATHANIEL HARRIS 
1161 DIEGO CIRCLE 
PENSACOLA, FL 32506 

GULF WINDS FEDERAL CREDIT UNION 
220 EAST NINE MILE RD., 
PENSACOLA, FL 32534 

NATHAN T. HARRIS 
5665 SAUFLEY FIELD 
PENSACOLA, FL 32526 

NATHANIEL HARRIS 
113 ELM ST. 
PENSACOLA, FL 32506 

NATIANIEL HARRIS 
914 NORTH M. STREET 
PENSACOLA, FL 32501 

BILL WALTHER CONSTRUCTION CO., 
12405 HIGHWAY 90 
HOLD, FL 32564 

ESCAMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPT. 
1700 WEST LEONARD ST. 
PENSACOLA, FL 32501 



CONTINUED FROM PAGE 3 

MARK AVERY ARD 
5491 LONDON AVE. 
PENSACOLA, FL 32523 

MARK STEVEN ARD 
7516 STAGECOACH RD. 
PENSACOLA, FL 32526 

MARK AVERY ARD 
3100 ARCHIE WAY 
PACE, FL 32571 

Certified and delivered to Escambia County Tax Collector, this 18th  day of May, 2024. 

PERDIDO TITLE & ABSTRACT, INC. 

BY: Michael A. Campbell, As It's President 

NOTE: The above listed addresses are based upon current infonation available, but addresses are not guaranteed to be 
true or correct. 



PROPERTY INFORMATION REPORT 

May 18, 2024 
Tax Account #:02-0274-000 

LEGAL DESCRIPTION 
EXHIBIT "A" 

LTS 11 12 BLK 49 ENSLEY PLAT OR 3142 P 438 

SECTION 11, TOWNSHIP iS, RANGE 30 W 

TAX ACCOUNT NUMBER 02-0274-000(0521-01) 














































































